
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Licence in Economics: Economics of Transport and Logistics 
 

Semester 1 
 
 

 

 

 

N° 

 

 
UNIT 

 

 

CODE 

 

 

 

COURSE 

 

Teaching 

Methodology 

 

ECTS 

 
Coefficient 

 

Assessment 

Mode 

L T P I 
EC

U 

E 

UE ECU

E 

UE 
CA MS 

1 Introduction to 

Economics 

UEF110 ECUEF111 Principles of economics 42 21 
  

5 5 2.5 2.5 
 

X 

2 Introduction to 

Management 

UEF120 ECUEF121 Principles of management 42 21   5 5 2.5 2.5  X 

3 Accounting UEF130 ECUEF131 Financial accounting 1 42 21 
  

5 5 2.5 2.5 
 

X 

4 Mathematics UEF140 UCUEF141 Analyse 42 21 
  

5 5 2.5 2.5 
 

X 

 
5 

 
Statistics 

 
UEF150 

 
UCUEF151 

Descriptive Statistics and 

Probability Calculations 

 
42 

 
21 

   
5 

 
5 

 
2.5 

 
2.5 

  
X 

 

 

6 

 

 

Language and IT 

 

 

UET160 

ECUET161 Business English  21   1.5  

 

5 

0.75  

 

2.5 

  

 

X ECUET162 French  21   1.5 0.75  

ECUET163 Introduction to IT  21   2 1  

TOTAL   210 168   30 30 15 15   

L: Lecture; T: Tutorial; P: Pratctical Work; I: Integrated course; CA: Continuous Assessment; MS: Mixed System 



 

Semester 2 
 
 

 

 

 

N° 

 

 
UNIT 

 

 

CODE 

 

 

 

COURSE 

 

Teaching 

Methodology 

 

ECTS 

 
Coefficient 

 

Assessment 

Mode 

L T P I 
EC

U 

E 

UE ECU

E 

UE L T 

1 Microeconomics UEF210 ECUEF211 Microeconomics 1 42 21   6 6 3 3  X 

 

2 

 

Macroeconomics 
 

UEF220 

 

ECUEF221 

 

Macroeconomics 1 

 

42 

 

21 

   

5 

 

5 

 

2,5 

 

2,5 

  

X 

3 Accounting UEF230 ECUEF231 Financial accounting 2 42 21   5 5 2,5 2,5  X 

4 Mathematics UEF240 ECUEF241 Algebra 
42 

21 
  

5 5 2,5 
 

2,5 

 X 

 

5 

 

Law 

 

UE250 

 

ECUEF251 

 

Principles of law 

 

42 

    

4 

 

4 

 

2 

 

2 

 
X 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

Language and IT 

 

 

 

UET260 

ECUET261 Business English  21   1,5  

 

 

5 

0,75  

 

 

 

2,5 

  

 

 

X ECUET262 French  21   1,5 0,75  

ECUET263 Website design  21   2 1  

TOTAL   210 147   30 30 15 15   



 
 

Semester 3 
 
 

 

 

 

N° 

 

 
UNIT 

 

 

CODE 

 

 

 

COURSE 

 

Teaching 

Methodology 

 

ECTS 

 
Coefficient 

 

Assessment 

Mode 

L T P I 
EC

U 

E 

UE ECU

E 

UE L T 

1 Microeconomics UEF310 ECUEF311 Microeconomics 2 42 21   5 5 2.5 2.5  X 

2  

Macroeconomics 
UEF320 ECUEF321  

Macroeconomics 2 
42 21   4 4 2 2  X 

3 History UEF330 ECUEF331 
History of economic facts and 

thought 
42 21 

  
4 4 2 2  X 

 
4 

 

Practical Activities 

 

UEF340 

UEF341 Career Conferences 21 21   3  

5 

1.5  

2.5 
X 

 

 

UEF342 The jobs of the economist 21    2 1 
 

X X 

 

 

5 

 

 

Language & soft skills 

 

 

UET350 

ECUET351 Business English  21   1.5  

 

5 

0.75  

 

2.5 

 
 

 

X ECUET352 French  21   1.5 0.75  

ECUET353 Entrepreneurial culture 21    2 1  

 

 
6 

 

 

Optional 

 

 

UEO360 

ECUEO361 Supply chain management 42    4  

 

7 

2  

 

3.5 

  

 

X 

ECUEO362 
Documentary credit and 

international payments 
42 

   
3 1.5 

 

TOTAL   399 30 30 15 15   



 

Semester 4 
 
 

 

 

 

N° 

 

 
UNIT 

 

 

CODE 

 

 

 

COURSE 

 

Teaching 

Methodology 

 

ECTS 

 
Coefficient 

 

Assessment 

Mode 

L T P I 
ECU 

E 
UE EC

UE 

UE L T 

 

 

1 

 

International and 

Industrial 

Economics 

 

 

UEF410 

ECUEF411 International economy 42 
   

3 
 

 

6 

1.5 
 

 

3 

  

 

X 

ECUEF412 Industrial economy 42    3 1.5  

2 Monetary 

economy 

UEF420 ECUEF421 Monetary economy 42 21   4 4 2 2  X 

3 Statistics UEF430 ECUEF431 Inferential statistics 42 21   4 4 2 2  X 

 

4 

 

Practical Activity 

 

UEF440 
 

ECUEF441 
Methodology for writing an 

Internship Report 

 

21 

 

 

   

4 

  

2 

 

2 

 

X 

 

 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

Language & soft skills 

 

 

 

UET450 

 

 

ECUET451 

 

Business English 

 

21 
 

 

   

2 

 

 

 

5 

 

1 

 

 

 

2.5 

  

 

 

X 

ECUET452 Business model 42    3 1.5  

 

 

6 

 

 

Trade and finance 

 

 

UEO460 

ECUEO461 International trade finance 

techniques 
42    4  

 

7 

2  

 

3.5 

  

 

X 

ECUEO462 E commerce 42    3 1.5  

TOTAL   399 30 30 15 15   



Semester 5 

 
 

 

 

N° 

 

 
UNIT 

 

 

CODE 

 

 

 

COURSE 

 

Teaching 

Methodology 

 

ECTS 

 
Coefficient 

 

Assessment 

Mode 

L T P I 
ECU E 

UE EC

UE 

UE L T 

 

 

1 

 

Econometrics 

 

UEF510 

 

UEF511 

 

Introduction to econometrics 
 

42 

 

21 

   

4 

 

4 

 

2 

 

2 

 X 

 

2 

 

Specific to the course1 

 

 

UEF520 

 

UEF521 

 

Introduction to logistics 

 

42 

    

3 

 

 

5 

 

1.5 

 

 

2.5 

 X 

UEF522 Transport law 
21 

   
2 1 

3 Specific to the course2 UEF530 UEF531 Transport economy 
42 

   
4 4 2 2 

 X 

 

4 

 

Practical Activity  

 

UEF540 

 

UEF541 

 

Case studies in the speciality 

 

42 

    

5 

 

5 

 

2.5 

 

2.5 

X  

 

 

 

5 

 

Transversal 

 

 

UET550 

 

UET551 

 

Business English 

  

21 

   

2 

 

 

5 

 

1 

 

 

2.5 

 X 

 

UET552 

 

Personal development 

    

42 

 

3 

 

1.5 

 

 

 

6 

 

Optional 

 

 

UEO560 

 

UEO561 

 

Economics and Transport 

Planning 

 

42 

    

4 

 

 

7 

 

2 

 

 

3.5 

 X 

 

UEO562 

 

Logistics, Transport and 

International Trade 

 

42 

    

3 

 

1.5 

 

TOTAL 
  

252 42 
 

42 30 30 15 15 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Semester 6 

 
 

 

 

N° 

 

 
UNIT 

 

 

CODE 

 

 

 

COURSE 

 

Teaching 

Methodology 

 

ECTS 

 
Coefficient 

 

Assessment 

Mode 

L T P I 
ECU E 

UE EC

UE 

UE L T 

 

1 

 

Empirical analysis 

 

UEF610 

 

UEF610 
 

Survey and poll 

 

42 

 

21 

   

5 

 

5 

 

2.5 

 

2.5 

  

X 

 

 

2 

 

 

Specific to the course1 

 

 

UEF620 

 

UEF621 

 

Trade and international 

agreements 

 

42 

    

3 

 

 

7 

 

1.5 

 

 

3.5 

  

X 

UEF622 Transport and Sustainable 

Development 

 

42 

 

21 

   

4 

 

2 

 

X 

 

3 

 

Practical Activity  

 

UEF630 

 

UEF631 
End of study project 

     

6 

 

6 

 

3 

 

3 

  

X 

 

 

4 

 

Transversal 

 

 

UET640 

 

UET641 

 

Business English 

  

21 

   

2 

 

 

5 

 

1 

 

 

2.5 

  

X 

 

UET642 

Analysis and evaluation of 

projects 
 

42 

    

3 

 

1.5 

 

 

 

5 

 

 

Optional 

 

 

UEO650 

 

UEO651 

 

Urban logistics 

 

42 

    

4 

 

 

7 

 

2 

 

 

3.5 

  

X 

 

UEO652 

 

Drafting of employment and 

dismissal contracts 

 

42 

    

3 

 

1.5 

 

TOTAL 
  

252 63 
  

30 30 15 15 
  

 


